

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5516/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in CRLA No. 948/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KU. NAVRATRI TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It was stated by the learned counsel that though on 6 th August, 2007 petitioner Nos. 1, 3 and 4 had not surrendered and no proof of surrender had been filed and the special leave petition filed by them stood dismissed. It was stated now that the said petitioners have now surrendered, hence their special leave petition is restored . Let it come in due course.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master